RESOLUTION NO. 4-2010-38

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE CONTRACTS NEGOTIATED BY AND BETWEEN CAMDEN COUNTY AND OFFICE BASICS

WHEREAS, the County of Camden has negotiated two-year contracts with Office Basics for the purchase of office supplies (Bid A-51) and for the purchase of paper and envelopes (Bid A-30); and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington desires to participate in said contracts as it is in the best interest of the taxpayers and saves tax dollars;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the Borough of Barrington will participate in the contracts negotiated by and between Camden County and Office Basics for the purchase of office supplies and paper and envelopes; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Camden County Division of Purchasing.

Approved: April 13, 2010	Borough of Barrington
By:	Attest:
John D. Rink, Mayor	Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a res Barrington at the council meeting held April 1	
Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk/RMC	